11D1WWEI01A
Pressure control valves
• Direct acting
• Poppet type
• From SAE12 cavities
MC12A type
pressure relief valves - 2 way
Technical specifi cations and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.

For steel bodies or diff erent threading see from page 215
6 Springs
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
1  3ML1166804 Pressure range 1 - green band
2  3ML1146800 Pressure range 2 - blue band
3  3ML1166805 Pressure range 3 - red band
7 Accessories
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
- 4VL2407100 Handwheel
- 4COP120420 Antitampering cap
MC12A type
1
MC12A/0S2B
2 3 4
Ordering codes and description composition  ______________________________________________________
4
5
2-7
3-6
1 2
2-7
Pressure relief valves - 2 way
MC12A pressure vs. fl ow
Std. setting at 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
Flow (l/min)
20 6040 80 100 120 1400
(bar)
400
320
240
160
0
80
0 10 20 30 (US gpm)
1000
3000